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ANSWERED ON:16.12.2011
SALE OF POWER THROUGH POWER EXCHANGES
Vardhan Shri Harsh;Yadav Shri Dinesh Chandra

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) sells power through power exchanges;

(b) if so, the quantum of power sold during the years 2010-11, 2011-12 alongwith the average per unit price received by the NTPC during the said period;

(c) whether the quantum of power to be sold during the said period was also fixed by the NTPC;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the quantum of power provided to the various State Electricity Boards in the country by the NTPC during the above said period,
State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): In view of answer at (a) above, does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): In view of answer at (c) above, does not arise.

(e): In view of answer at (a) to (d) above, does not arise.
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